Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 'be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of 
paying Physicians in connection with out-patient work at Gouvemeur Hospital, as 
follows: 10 Physicians at $300 each, per annum, from July 1, to December 31, 1914,

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 183 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of six thousand, six hundred dollars ($6,600), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President of the Borough of Queens, for the purpose of copying and 
indexing of a part of the records of the old municipalities in existence prior to 
1898, and consolidated into Greater New York.

All obligations contracted hereunder to be incurred on or before December

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of six thousand and forty-three dollars ($6,043), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the purpose 
of temporary employment of Engineers, Stokers, Oilers, Laborers, etc., during the 
vacation period of the year 1914.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 23, 1914.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of three hundred and seventy-five dollars ($375), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the City Clerk and Clerk of the Board of Aldermen for the pui^ose 
of purchasing two steel fireproof safes for use in his new offices in the Municipal 
Building.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 23, 1914.
Received from his Honor the Mayor July 7, 1914, without his approval or dis

[...]

Rpcnlvpd That in oursuance of the orovisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of four thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($4,250), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Department of Taxes and Assessments for the purpose 
of fitting up Brooklyn offices of said Department.

All obligations incurred hereunder to be contracted for on or before December 
31, 1914.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 23, 1914.

[...]

“Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of# subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), to constitute a Municipal Garage 
Fund, the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Bridges for the pur­
pose of maintaining a garage for the storage, maintenance and repairs of City-owned 
automobiles and for the purchase of necessary supplies required thereof,”
—be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words and figures 
“fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000)” and inserting in lieu thereof the words and 
figures “twelve thousand dollars ($12,000).”

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 23, 1914.
Received from his Honor the Mayor July 7, 1914, without his approval or dis­

approval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of three thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($3,250), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of'meeting 
one-half the cost of a pump for the sewage plant located at Caisson No. 2, W. 12th 
st. and Neptune ave., Coney Island. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be in­